

17
EX CIVIL 251/25

IIFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SABU
DIN

26.09.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav, proxy for Advocate
Sh. Mehtab Singh for DH.
Advocate Sh. Rajesh Verma and Sh. Nikhlesh
Vashishha for JD1/Sabudin (driver)
None for JD2/Darshan (owner).

Memo of appearance on behalf of JD1 (driver) is
taken on record.

Issue Recovery Certificate under section 174 M.V.
Act for recovery of award amount with interest from
JD1/Sabudin and JD2/Darshan through concerned SDM
returnable on 06.12.2025.

Copy of execution petition be supplied to counsel
for JD1.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.09.2025