

EX CIVIL 251/25

IIFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SABU  
DIN

06.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shyam Sunder, Ld. Proxy counsel DH.  
Sh. Ravi Kumar, SDM Office, Dwarka.

Report received from executive Magistrate seeking  
more time.

List for further proceedings on **30.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/06.12.2025